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All responses are from Ontoit

Question:

Has the radiation shielding design for the medical imaging unit, ED and other relevant units been
completed and if so, how were the design consultants obtained e.g. via architects or other channel?
Response:

Yes, the design has been completed and included as part of the head contractors tender. The
procurement process was through the Architect (Principal Design Consultant).

Question:

Will the office furniture fit out we part of the build or be a separate RFQ?

Response:

The office furniture has been designed but included as a Group 3 FF&E item which will be tendered
by LRH. Should a supplier be interested in suppling this please register interest through the LRH
Procurement email provided in the presentation.

Question:

Has all FF & E equipment been specified yet?

Response:

The FF&E has been specified and is provided under Group 1 (Supply and install by the contractor),
Group 2 (Supply and procured by LRH and installed by the contractor) and Group 3 (Supply, procure
and install by LRH). The Group 2 and 3 items which typically related to loose furniture, disposables
and unfixed items will be tendered by LRH. Should the suppliers be interested in suppling this FF&E,
please register through the LRH Procurement email provided in the presentation.



